

## Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

## **Registration Certificate**

**Registration Number :**32AACCN5026E1Z0

1.	Legal Name	NIPPON EXPRESS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED				
2.	Trade Name, if any	NI	NIPPON EXPRESS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED			
3.	<b>Constitution of Business</b>	Pr	Private Limited Company			
4.	Address of Principal Place Business		2ND FLOOR, XI 781 C, Seaport Airport Road, Near TV Centre, Kakkanad CSEZ, Ernakulam, Kerala, 682037			
5.	Date of Liability	01	01/07/2017			
6.	Period of Validity	Fr	rom	01/07/2017	То	NA
7.	Type of Registration	Re	Regular			
8.	Particulars of Approving Authority					
Signature						
Name						
Designation						
Jurisdictional Office						
9. Date of issue of Certificate 21/09/20		21/09/2017				
Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of business in the State.						

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the deemed approval of the application for registration



GSTIN 32AACCN5026E1Z0

Legal Name NIPPON EXPRESS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Trade Name, if any NIPPON EXPRESS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

## **Details of Additional Places of Business**

Total Number of Additional Places of Business in the State

Sr. No. Address

- TC NO 36 1200 6, 1ST FLOOR, PERUNTHANNAI ENJAKKAL JUNCTION, TRIVANDRUM, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, 695008
- NO 37 3771 B 50 2295 D, MODERN AVENUE ROAD NEAR NH 17 RAILWAY OVER BRIDGE, EDAPPALLY, Ernakulam, Kerala, 682024



GSTIN 32AACCN5026E1Z0

Legal Name NIPPON EXPRESS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Trade Name, if any NIPPON EXPRESS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

## Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

Name PARADARAMI KRISHNAMURTHY

Designation/Status MANAGING DIRECTOR

Resident of State Karnataka

Name OSAMU MURASAWA

Designation/Status DIRECTOR CHAIRMAN

Resident of State Delhi

Name NAOKI HIRASAWA

Designation/Status DIRECTOR SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Resident of State Karnataka

Name TERUAKI NAGOYA

Designation/Status DIRECTOR CFO FINANCE AND ADMIN

Resident of State Karnataka

Name RAJAM JAYAKUMAR

Designation/Status EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Resident of State Karnataka